
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:625
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2013
MERGING OF CBSE AND ICSE BOARDS
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to constitute a single board by merging CBSE and ICSE Boards;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the curriculum and examination pattern proposed to be adopted thereafter?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a): No such proposal is under the consideration of the Ministry of Human Resource Development.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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